Unshielded Construction - DIP / DRO Series
■ Feature
1. High rated current for circuit design.
2. Design by special lead wire to provent open circuit
failure.
3. Low cost with rugged reliability and performance fixed
inductor.
■ Application

DRO0912 11.0(MAX) 13.5(MAX) 3.5(MIN) 3.0(MAX) 5.0±0.5 0.65 / 0.80(REF)
DRO1012 12.0(MAX) 13.5(MAX) 3.5(MIN) 3.0(MAX) 6.0±0.5 0.8(REF)
DRO1016 12.5(MAX) 18.0(MAX) 3.5(MIN) 3.0(MAX) 6.0±0.5 0.8(REF)
Unit: mm
※ Rated current that will cause initial inductance value approximately 10% rolloff or temperature rise approximate 40°C
without core loss.
■ Electrical Characteristics / DRO 0406
Part Number Inductance
( μH )
Test Condition
( Volt / Hz )
DC Resistance
Max. ( mΩ )
Rated Current
Max. ( mA )
DRO 0406-1R0 1.0 1.0 / 1.0K 30 3,000
DRO 0406-1R5 1.5 1.0 / 1.0K 35 2,800
DRO 0406-1R8 1.8 1.0 / 1.0K 40 2,700
DRO 0406-2R2 2.2 1.0 / 1.0K 45 2,500
DRO 0406-2R7 2.7 1.0 / 1.0K 50 2,500
DRO 0406-3R3 3.3 1.0 / 1.0K 55 2,200
DRO 0406-3R9 3.9 1.0 / 1.0K 55 2,200
DRO 0406-4R7 4.7 1.0 / 1.0K 65 2,000
DRO 0406-5R6 5.6 1.0 / 1.0K 70 1,800
DRO 0406-6R8 6.8 1.0 / 1.0K 80 1,700
DRO 0406-8R2 8.2 1.0 / 1.0K 90 1,500
DRO 0406-100 10.0 1.0 / 1.0K 110 1,400
DRO 0406-120 12.0 1.0 / 1.0K 140 1,200
DRO 0406-150 15.0 1.0 / 1.0K 160 1,000
DRO 0406-180 18.0 1.0 / 1.0K 180 1,000

DRO 0406-561 560.0 1.0 / 1.0K 5,000 160
DRO 0406-681 680.0 1.0 / 1.0K 7,000 150
DRO 0406-821 820.0 1.0 / 1.0K 7,700 140
DRO 0406-102 1000.0 1.0 / 1.0K 8,700 120
※ Rated current that will cause initial inductance value approximately 10% rolloff or temperature rise approximate 40°C
without core loss.
■ Electrical Characteristics / DRO 0608
Part Number Inductance
( μH )
Test Condition
( Volt / Hz )
DC Resistance
Max. ( mΩ )
Rated Current
Max. ( mA )
DRO 0608-1R0 1.0 1.0 / 1.0K 15 3,000
DRO 0608-1R5 1.5 1.0 / 1.0K 15 2,800
DRO 0608-1R8 1.8 1.0 / 1.0K 15 2,700
DRO 0608-2R2 2.2 1.0 / 1.0K 15 2,600
DRO 0608-2R7 2.7 1.0 / 1.0K 20 2,500
DRO 0608-3R3 3.3 1.0 / 1.0K 20 2,500
DRO 0608-3R9 3.9 1.0 / 1.0K 25 2,500
DRO 0608-4R7 4.7 1.0 / 1.0K 25 2,300
DRO 0608-5R6 5.6 1.0 / 1.0K 30 2,100
DRO 0608-6R8 6.8 1.0 / 1.0K 30 1,800
DRO 0608-8R2 8.2 1.0 / 1.0K 35 1,200
DRO 0608-100 10.0 1.0 / 1.0K 45 1,000
DRO 0608-120 12.0 1.0 / 1.0K 50 1,000
DRO 0608-150 15.0 1.0 / 1.0K 55 900
DRO 0608-180 18.0 1.0 / 1.0K 90 900

DRO 0608-561 560.0 1.0 / 1.0K 1,800 200
DRO 0608-681 680.0 1.0 / 1.0K 2,100 180
DRO 0608-821 820.0 1.0 / 1.0K 2,900 170
DRO 0608-102 1000.0 1.0 / 1.0K 3,200 150
※ Rated current that will cause initial inductance value approximately 10% rolloff or temperature rise approximate 40°C
without core loss.
■ Electrical Characteristics / DRO 0810
Part Number Inductance
( μH )
Test Condition
( Volt / Hz )
DC Resistance
Max. ( mΩ )
Rated Current
Max. ( mA )
DRO 0810-1R0 1.0 1.0 / 1.0K 15 4,500
DRO 0810-1R5 1.5 1.0 / 1.0K 20 4,500
DRO 0810-2R2 2.2 1.0 / 1.0K 20 4,200
DRO 0810-2R7 2.7 1.0 / 1.0K 20 4,200
DRO 0810-3R3 3.3 1.0 / 1.0K 20 4,000
DRO 0810-3R9 3.9 1.0 / 1.0K 20 4,000
DRO 0810-4R7 4.7 1.0 / 1.0K 25 4,000
DRO 0810-5R6 5.6 1.0 / 1.0K 25 4,000
DRO 0810-6R8 6.8 1.0 / 1.0K 25 4,000
DRO 0810-8R2 8.2 1.0 / 1.0K 35 3,800
DRO 0810-100 10.0 1.0 / 1.0K 40 3,800
DRO 0810-120 12.0 1.0 / 1.0K 40 3,200
DRO 0810-150 15.0 1.0 / 1.0K 45 2,800
DRO 0810-180 18.0 1.0 / 1.0K 60 2,500

DRO 0810-391 390.0 1.0 / 1.0K 790 580
DRO 0810-471 470.0 1.0 / 1.0K 910 520
DRO 0810-561 560.0 1.0 / 1.0K 1,130 500
DRO 0810-681 680.0 1.0 / 1.0K 1,300 400
DRO 0810-821 820.0 1.0 / 1.0K 1,530 300
DRO 0810-102 1000.0 1.0 / 1.0K 1,800 270
■ Electrical Characteristics / DRO 0912
Part Number Inductance
( μH )
Test Condition
( Volt / Hz )
DC Resistance
Max. ( mΩ )
Rated Current
Max. ( mA )
DRO 0912-1R0 1.0 1.0 / 1.0K 15 5,000
DRO 0912-1R5 1.5 1.0 / 1.0K 15 5,000
DRO 0912-2R2 2.2 1.0 / 1.0K 15 5,000
DRO 0912-2R7 2.7 1.0 / 1.0K 15 5,000
DRO 0912-3R3 3.3 1.0 / 1.0K 20 4,800
DRO 0912-3R9 3.9 1.0 / 1.0K 20 4,800
DRO 0912-4R7 4.7 1.0 / 1.0K 20 4,500
DRO 0912-5R6 5.6 1.0 / 1.0K 25 4,000
DRO 0912-6R8 6.8 1.0 / 1.0K 25 3,900
DRO 0912-8R2 8.2 1.0 / 1.0K 25 3,500
DRO 0912-100 10.0 1.0 / 1.0K 30 3,400
DRO 0912-120 12.0 1.0 / 1.0K 30 3,200
DRO 0912-150 15.0 1.0 / 1.0K 40 3,000
DRO 0912-180 18.0 1.0 / 1.0K 45 2,800

DRO 0912-561 560.0 1.0 / 1.0K 640 400
DRO 0912-681 680.0 1.0 / 1.0K 790 380
DRO 0912-821 820.0 1.0 / 1.0K 1,340 350
DRO 0912-102 1000.0 1.0 / 1.0K 1,820 300
※ Rated current that will cause initial inductance value approximately 10% rolloff or temperature rise approximate 40°C
without core loss.
■ Electrical Characteristics / DRO 1012
Part Number Inductance
( μH )
Test Condition
( Volt / Hz )
DC Resistance
Max. ( mΩ )
Rated Current
Max. ( mA )
DRO 1012-1R0 1.0 1.0 / 1.0K 10 6,000
DRO 1012-1R5 1.5 1.0 / 1.0K 10 6,000
DRO 1012-1R8 1.8 1.0 / 1.0K 15 6,000
DRO 1012-2R7 2.7 1.0 / 1.0K 15 5,500
DRO 1012-3R3 3.3 1.0 / 1.0K 15 5,500
DRO 1012-3R9 3.9 1.0 / 1.0K 20 5,000
DRO 1012-4R7 4.7 1.0 / 1.0K 20 5,000
DRO 1012-5R6 5.6 1.0 / 1.0K 25 4,800
DRO 1012-6R8 6.8 1.0 / 1.0K 25 4,800
DRO 1012-8R2 8.2 1.0 / 1.0K 25 4,500
DRO 1012-100 10.0 1.0 / 1.0K 25 4,500
DRO 1012-120 12.0 1.0 / 1.0K 25 4,300
DRO 1012-150 15.0 1.0 / 1.0K 35 4,300
DRO 1012-180 18.0 1.0 / 1.0K 40 4,000

DRO 1012-391 390.0 1.0 / 1.0K 600 800
DRO 1012-471 470.0 1.0 / 1.0K 660 700
DRO 1012-561 560.0 1.0 / 1.0K 740 600
DRO 1012-681 680.0 1.0 / 1.0K 840 500
DRO 1012-821 820.0 1.0 / 1.0K 1,080 500
DRO 1012-102 1000.0 1.0 / 1.0K 1,390 500
■ Electrical Characteristics / DRO 1016
Part Number Inductance
( μH )
Test Condition
( Volt / Hz )
DC Resistance
Max. ( mΩ )
Rated Current
Max. ( mA )
DRO 1016-1R0 1.0 1.0 / 1.0K 10 9,000
DRO 1016-1R5 1.5 1.0 / 1.0K 15 9,000
DRO 1016-1R8 1.8 1.0 / 1.0K 15 9,000
DRO 1016-2R7 2.7 1.0 / 1.0K 15 9,000
DRO 1016-3R3 3.3 1.0 / 1.0K 15 8,500
DRO 1016-3R9 3.9 1.0 / 1.0K 15 8,000
DRO 1016-4R7 4.7 1.0 / 1.0K 20 7,500
DRO 1016-5R6 5.6 1.0 / 1.0K 25 7,500
DRO 1016-6R8 6.8 1.0 / 1.0K 25 7,500
DRO 1016-8R2 8.2 1.0 / 1.0K 25 7,200
DRO 1016-100 10.0 1.0 / 1.0K 30 7,200
DRO 1016-120 12.0 1.0 / 1.0K 30 7,000
DRO 1016-150 15.0 1.0 / 1.0K 35 6,500
DRO 1016-180 18.0 1.0 / 1.0K 35 6,300